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	Hazard Risk Index
	Acceptance Criteria

	1 to 5
	Unacceptable

	6 to 9
	Undesirable

	10 to 16
	Acceptable upon completion of quality assurance review 

	17 to 20
	Acceptable without review


	Risk Index Table

	Probability of Occurrence
	Severity I Catastrophic (Death, Serious Injury)
	Severity II Significant (Reversible Serious Injury)
	Severity III Marginal (Inconvenience)
	Severity IV Negligible

	Frequent
	1
	3
	7
	13

	Probable
	2
	5
	9
	16

	Occasional 
	4
	6
	11
	18

	Remote
	8
	10
	14
	19

	Improbable
	12
	15
	17
	20


	FMEA Analysis for Universal Facemask Adapter

	Failure
	Function or Component
	Failure Mode
	Effect on System
	Possible Hazards
	Risk Index
	User Detection Means
	Applicable Controls

	Mechanical Failure
	Off-label Usage
	Improper handling 
	Possible transmission of infectious particles to the inside of the mask with adapter
	Potential for infection
	4
	Placement of adapter and mask with old possibly infected gloves
	Disposal of old PPE before placement of new mask containing an adapter

	
	Adapter Material
	Can not withstand pressure and stress
	Pressure/stress on face and improper pressure leads to difficulty breathing
	Potential for infection
	10
	Difficulty of inspiration and unwanted pressure on the face
	Proper labeling of package along with user warnings

	
	Adapter Design
	Adapter adhesive does not properly conform to the inside of the mask or the contours of the face
	Gaps in-between the face and the mask
	Potential for infection
	6
	Visual detection
	Proper labeling of package with applicable face types for small, medium and large adapters.

	Material Failure
	Adapter Material
	Material fails to filter particles larger than 5um 
	Unwanted passage of particulates into respiratory tract
	Potential for infection
	8
	Undetectable
	Material must have a pore size less than 5um

	
	Adapter Material 
	Pores clog
	The product is of no use and must be discarded
	User will have difficulty breathing
	8
	Breathing becomes difficult
	Change the mask every two hours to maintain effectiveness

	
	Adapter Material
	Contamination prior to use
	Unwanted passage of particulates into respiratory tract
	Potential for infection
	8
	Undetectable
	Storage and shipping in sterile package and instructions on how to apply the adapter to masks maintaining sterility

	Allergic Reaction
	Adapter Adhesive
	Hives and/or mild irritation
	Incompatible for people sensitive to certain materials
	User will need to use an adapter without adhesive
	6
	Visible detection
	Adhesive will be hypoallergenic, similar to that used on electrode surfaces and adapters will be available without adhesive

	Contamination
	Adapter
	Improperly disposed
	Improper disposal leads to greater amounts of contamination
	Potential for infection
	10
	Visible
	Masks containing an adapter should be disposed of in biohazard waste bins

	
	Adapter
	Improper placement/removal
	Exposure to possible contaminants
	Potential for infection
	12
	Undetectable
	The mask containing the adapter  will be worn at all times around infected patients and only removed when in a ‘clean’ area 

	
	Packaging
	Improperly packaged leading to contamination prior to use
	Exposure to possible contaminants before use
	Potential for infection
	14
	Package is not properly sealed
	Packaging will be inspected prior to shipment, user should also inspect before wearing


